Finally, it should be noted that the pro-forma adjustments take into account ancillary expenses inherent to the execution of the
transaction estimated, on the basis of the information available to date, in around Euro 65 million. Out of which, around Euro 5
million has been directly attributed to the issuance of the shares to serve the Offer and, on the basis of the provisions of IAS 32,
referred to capital increase reduction, net of the related tax effect. The remaining part of the estimated ancillary expenses, equal
to around Euro 60 million, has been attributed to income statement, as provided for by IFRS 3, between the pro-forma operative
costs.

As it was not possible to estimate the ancillary expenses related to the BPM Offer these have not been subject of the pro-forma
exercise.

The main pro forma balance sheet and income statement figures resulting from the aggregation of data relating to the UniCredit
Group, the BPM Group and the Anima Group as of December 31, 2024, are shown below.

15

   (billion Euros)

Items/indicators UniCredit
Group

31.12.2024
BPM Group
31.12.2024

Pro-forma
UniCredit -

BPM
31.12.2024

Anima Group
31.12.2024

Pro-forma
UniCredit -

BPM - Anima
31.12.2024

Balance sheet data

Receivables to customers 418.4 99.7 518.1 0.3 518.4

Net impaired loans to customers 6.0 1.6 7.6 0.0 7.6

Other financial activities 238.2 51.3 289.5 0.5 290.0

Direct banking deposits 590.2 132.0 722.2 0.0 722.2

Indirect customer deposits 365.7 116.2 481.9 204.2 686.1

Income statement data

Interest margin 14.7 3.4 18.1 0.0 18.1

Net fees 7.0 2.0 9.0 0.5 9.6

Operating income 24.3 5.7 30.0 0.5 30.5

Operating costs -11.1 -2.7 -13.8(1)  -0.2 -14.1(1)

Profit/loss attributable to the parent company 9.7 1.9 11.6(1)  0.2 12.0(1) (2)

Goodwill  na na -1.5 na 0.4

(1) The pro-forma data takes into account Euro 60 million referred to ancillary expenses related to the acquisition to be attributed to income

statement on the basis of the information available to date.

(2) The pro-forma data takes into account a gain of Euro 191 million deriving from the difference between the value of the Anima stake registered

in the consolidated financial statements of the BPM Group, consolidated with the net equity method, and its fair value.

It should be noted that the pro-forma data set out above do not reflect the effects of any transactions involving the sale of